Call for Entry Final Date: October 12, 2023 Anderson Township Banner Poles Project

Submission Deadline:

Award Amount: \$1,000 per banner design

Location: Anderson Township, Ohio

Description:

Anderson Township Ohio is seeking designs that can be reproduced as banners for roadway poles within the Township. This opportunity is open to amateur and professional artists of all levels, ages, working in any medium, as long as the final artwork can be translated and digitally reproduced onto a vinyl banner of varying sizes. The general theme of this call is to celebrate Anderson Township through the four seasons- summer, spring, fall and winter. Artists are encouraged to think about the history of the Township, as well as the natural environment and landmarks in our community. The design needs to be able to be applicable to the front and back of a banner pole to capture the interest of those that traverse key corridors in the Township. The final artwork must be submitted as a high-quality digital file by Monday, November 20, 2023 to Sarah Donovan, Assistant Director of Planning and Zoning at sdonovan@andersontownshipoh.gov.

Up to four artists will be chosen for this round of banner designs, a potential for a different artist each season (summer, spring, fall and winter). Selected artists will be awarded \$1,000 per box design which includes licensing rights that will enable Anderson Township to reproduce the final design onto banners, which will hang on poles throughout the Township including but not limited to Beechmont Avenue, Five Mile Road, Salem Road and Clough Pike, within Anderson Township. Anderson Township will be responsible for printing and installing the banners.